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APPROV AL-BO~DS OF TOLEDO CJTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, $10,000.00. 

Cou;:~mcs, OHIO, }Iay 24, 1937. 

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of Toledo City School Dist., Lucas 
County, Ohio, $10,000.00. 

1 have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above 
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise part of Series A and R 
school bonds in the aggregate amount of $500,000 each, elated March 1, 
1919, bearing interest at the rate of Series A, 5% and Series B, 5,% %. 

From this examination, in' the light of -the law under authority of 
which these bonds have been authorized, 1 am of the opinion that bonds 
issued under these proceedings constitute a valid and legal obligation 
of said school district. 

646. 

~ Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DUFFY, 

Attorney General. 

A P P R 0 V A L- BONDS OF CUYAHOGA FALLS VILLAGE 
SCHOOL DJSTRTCT, SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO, $100,000.00. 

CoLUJI[BUS, Orno, May 24, 1937. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of Cuyahoga Falls Village School Dist., 
Summit County, Ohio, $100,000.00. 

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above 
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise part of an issue of 
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school building bonds in the aggregate amount of $375,000.00, dated 
January 12, 1921, bearing interest at the rate of 50% per annum. 

From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of 
which these bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that bonds 
issued under these proceedings constitute a valid and legal obligation 
of said school district. 

647. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

COUNTY SCHOOL INSTITUTE--ATTEN"DANCE-PAYMENT 
OF TEACHERS. 

SYLLABUS: 

Where an authorized county institute is held on Saturday after 
the opening of the schools such teacher or superintendents attending 
shall be paid two dqllars a day for actual daily attendance as certified 
by the county superintendent. If such authorized county institute is 
held after school hours on regular school days the board of education 
is only authorized to pay the teachers and superintendents attending 
their regular salary for the day and cannot pay extra compensation 
for daily attendauce of the institute. 

CoLu:-.mus, Omo, May 24, 1937. 

HoN. FLOYD A. CoLLER, Prosecuting Attorney, Bowling Green, Ohio 

DEAR Sm: This will acknowledge receipt of your recent communi­
cation which reads as follows : 

"Our County Board of Education has authorized the fol­
lowing county institutes to be held during the year while the 
teachers are teaching. Three days of such session is held on 
Saturday, as provided under Section 7869-1, of the General 
Code. Two days of such session has been held on days on 
which the teachers teach school, the institutes starting about 
four-thirty in the afternoon, running through the evening meal 
and on into the night until adjourned. 

The teachers, on the days which school is held, teaching a 
full day, and are, of course, paid their salary for that day. 


